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[Published June 21, 1961.

CHAPTER 147

AN ACT to create 262.06 (5) (d) of the statutes, relating to commencing
civil action against domestic and foreign insurance companies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
262.06 (5) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
262.06 (5) (d) Domestic or foreign insurance corporations. If

against any domestic or foreign insurance corporation, to any agent of
such corporation as defined by the insurance laws of this state. Service
upon such agent of a domestic or foreign insurance corporation is not
valid unless a copy of the summons and proof of service is sent by
registered mail to the principal place of business of such corporation
within 5 days after service upon the agent.

Approved June 16, 1961.
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